SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 2023 class of the Indiana State Bar Association's Leadership Development Academy.

FREEMAN		
, read first time and referred to Committee on		



2023 RC 1516/DI SM

First Regular Session 123rd General Assembly (2023)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 2023
2	class of the Indiana State Bar Association's Leadership
3	Development Academy.
4	Whereas, The Indiana State Bar Association Leadership
5	Development Academy (LDA) empowers and develops lawyers
6	to be informed, committed, and involved in order to serve as
7	role models in matters of ethics and professionalism in local
8	and state bar associations, Indiana communities, and
9	organizations;
10	Whereas, The LDA Class of 2023, the eleventh annual class
11	of the program, consists of 25 Indiana lawyers who have been
12	admitted to practice law for 15 years or less;
13	Whereas, The LDA incorporates professional facilitators
14	and prominent leaders from various disciplines to inform
15	participants about leadership principles and techniques, the
16	importance of effective leaders in organizations and
17	governments for maximum efficiency and effectiveness, and the
18	challenges and rewards of leadership in action;
19	Whereas, The LDA class members are selected from around
20	the state and are exposed to topics such as public service,
21	economic development, government, the military, leadership,
22	diversity and inclusion, and other related leadership topics;
23	Whereas, As LDA class members travel around the state,
24	they actively engage in panel discussions, group activities, and
2.5	demonstrations with faculty who include Indiana Supreme

2023

and trial court judges
tive branches of Indiana
and military leaders;
themes of the LDA is
of a servant leader - to
given the honor to lead",
DA session days focus or
viding the class with ar
members of the Indiana
als, to tour the Indiana
Building, and the United
with Indiana legislators
efore,
e General Assembly
e of Representatives
-
ana General Assembly
na State Bar Association's
nd the importance of the
•
Senate is hereby directed
to the Indiana Supreme
to the Indiana Supreme

